

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1570/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in CRLM No. 46380/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LUXMI ARORA ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The

special leave petition is dismissed accordingly. The petitioner has already been released on

bail pursuant to the order passed by the trial court. However, we see that while the

petitioner moved for anticipatory bail, there was a direction to pay Rupees one lakh by the

petitioner and even after the release of the petitioner on regular bail, the Chief

..2/-

-2-

Judicial Magistrate ordered to deposit rupees one lakh. That order was challenged by the

petitioner and that was rejected by the High Court. As the petitioner has already been

released on bail by the trial court the order to deposit rupees one lakh is unnecessary on

the part of CJM to insist to pay Rupees One lakh. That part of the order is set aside.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER